
 

 Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1427 to be 

answered on- 11.02.2026 regarding “Claims and pending approvals under FRA”: 

State wise details of claims filed, titles distributed, rejected and settled claims during last three 

years period (01.01.2023 to 01.01.2026), as per information received from States/ UT: 

S. 

N

o. 

States/U

T 

No. of Claims filed during 

01.01.2023 to 01.01.2026 

No. of Titles Distributed 

during 01.01.2023 to 

01.01.2026 

No. of 

Claims 

Reject

ed 

Total 

No. of 

Claims 

Dispos

ed off 
Individ

ual 

Commun

ity 

Total Individ

ual 

Commun

ity 

Total 

1 Andhra 

Pradesh 

3,684 0 3,684 8,686 0 8,686 3,040 11,726 

2 Assam 32,000 1,501 33,50

1 

27,536 1,098 28,63

4 

16,379 45,013 

3 Bihar -3,326 0 -

3,326 

70 0 70 281 351 

4 Chhattisg

arh 

13,047 6,271 19,31

8 

24,287 6,671 30,95

8 

7,745 38,703 

5 Goa 200 10 210 556 6 562 1,248 1,810 

6 Gujarat 186 0 186 7,046 195 7,241 -

56,966 

-

49,725 

7 Himachal 

Pradesh 

3,185 589 3,774 754 113 867 8 875 

8 Jharkhan

d 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

9 Karnataka 3,362 78 3,440 572 1 573 15,467 16,040 

10 Kerala 566 74 640 1,785 92 1,877 633 2,510 



11 Madhya 

Pradesh 

0 0 0 292 0 292 -292 0 

12 Maharas

htra 

35,218 -778 34,44

0 

34,635 1,584 36,21

9 

127,10

6 

163,32

5 

13 Odisha 102,95

3 

21,347 124,3

00 

9,875 1,646 11,52

1 

4,109 15,630 

14 Rajasthan 1,877 2,516 4,393 700 1,958 2,658 2,840 5,498 

15 Tamil 

Nadu 

-636 466 -170 7,298 616 7,914 3,218 11,132 

16 Telangan

a 

447,64

6 

619 448,2

65 

133,30

1 

619 133,9

20 

0 133,92

0 

17 Tripura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

18 Uttar 

Pradesh 

395 32 427 4,488 32 4,520 -4,025 495 

19 Uttarakha

nd 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

20 West 

Bengal 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21 Jammu & 

Kashmir 

33,233 12,857 46,09

0 

429 5,591 6,020 39,924 45,944 

TOTAL 673,59

0 

45,582 719,1

72 

262,31

0 

20,222 282,5

32 

160,71

5 

443,24

7 

  

(Certain States reported negative FRA progress during the period but have submitted clarifications 

and rectified figures) 

 


